
Parking Data- March 2024
REVENUE/PARKING LENGTH (Zones 3161,3162,3163,3173 and 3176)
DOWNTOWN METERS (A1A N, S, To Bridge, Atlantic W of IC) Totals Percentages 23-Mar FYTD
Revenue-Cash $8,911.00 3% 7,746.00$            $44,279.00
Revenue-Credit $64,335.55 22% 63,412.90$         $340,430.05
Revenue-Parkmobile $223,464.63 75% 129,004.60$      $1,092,139.45

Total revenue $296,711.18 100% 200,163.50$      $1,476,848.50

Parkmobile Length of Stay Durations Totals Percentages 23-Mar FYTD
Parking Length- less than 20mins (free/grace period) 5,180 11% 2,944 29,594
Parking Length- 20 mins to 1 hour 12,121 25% 10,813 61,408
Parking Length- 1 hour to 2 hours 16,157 33% 16,724 83,426
Parking Length- 2 hours to 3 hours 8,656 18% 6,491 43,682
Parking Length- Over 3 hours 6,324 13% 3,602 29,808

Total number of transactions 48438 100% 40,574 247,918

T-2 Transaction Totals Totals Percentages 23-Mar FYTD
T-2 Cash Transactions 2,881 19% 3,679 9,821
T-2 Credit Card Transactions 11,981 81% 19,558 66,427

Total number of transactions 14,862 100% 23,237 76,248

Total Combined T-2 and Parkmobile Transactions 63300

PARKING LOTS   (Zones 3164,3165,3166,3167,3168,3169,3170 and 3175) Totals Percentages 23-Mar FYTD
Revenue-Cash $1,451.00 1% 4,158.00$            $6,747.00
Revenue-Credit $39,554.50 31% 47,562.40$         $149,807.00
Revenue-Parkmobile $85,884.10 68% 59,383.60$         $296,530.00

Total revenue $126,889.60 100% 111,104.00$      $453,084.00

Cash Transactions 342 1% 998 1,732
Credit Card Transactions 7654 28% 10,697 30,513
Parkmobile Transactions 19290 71% 15,433 70,055

Total number of transactions 27286 100% 27,128 102,300

CITATIONS
WARNINGS WRITTEN Total 23-Mar FYTD
# of warnings written on-street zone 3173 3 2 202

CITATIONS ISSUED Totals 23-Mar YTD
# of All citations written in the entire city(Not including 3173) 1,239 2,900 3,481
# of All citations written for on-street 3173 zone 599 474 1,742

Total citations issued 1,838 3,374 5,223

Parking Permits
Permits Issued Total27 23-Mar FYTD
# of Downtown Resident Parking Permits sold 2 0 5
# of City Resident Downtown Parking Permits sold 72 15 523
# of Beach Lot Permit Parking sold 40 29 1,225



Parking Garage Data- March 2024

REVENUE
Federspiel Garage  (Zone 3172) Totals Percentages 23-Mar FYTD
Revenue-Cash $230.00 3% 205.00$                         966.00$                              
Revenue-Credit $1,430.00 16% 2,195.00$                     8,875.00$                          
Revenue-Parkmobile $7,527.45 82% 5,735.20$                     43,693.45$                       

Total revenue $9,187.45 100% 8,135.20$                     53,534.45$                       

4th & 5th DELRAY GARAGE METERS (IPIC)  (Zone 3174) Totals Percentages 23-Mar FYTD
Revenue-Cash $195.00 4% 419.00$                         1,362.00$                          
Revenue-Credit $2,250.00 29% 3,077.00$                     12,004.00$                       
Revenue-Parkmobile $5,237.65 68% 4,831.05$                     26,883.75$                       

Total revenue $7,682.65 97% 8,327.05$                     40,249.75$                       

Old School Square Garage  (Zone 3171) Totals Percentages 23-Mar FYTD
Revenue-Cash $1,183.00 2% 1,655.00$                     8,039.00$                          
Revenue-Credit $14,230.00 29% 16,670.00$                  78,619.00$                       
Revenue-Parkmobile $34,379.10 69% 34,919.45$                  182,007.00$                    

Total revenue $49,792.10 100% 53,244.45$                  268,665.00$                    
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